de

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston. WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

May 06, 2015
WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Plugging

This permit, API Well Number: 47-3301270, issued to CNX GAS COMPANY LLC ,is
evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on
the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated
thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.
Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior
to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced
and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly
reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site
according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file, as
required in WV Code 22-6-23, an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the
operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this
permit was performed and a description given. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or
revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being
imposed upon the operator.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of issue. If there are any questions,
please free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654.

James Martin
Chi

Operator's Well No: 902 # &
Farm Name: FORTNEY, J.
API Well Number: 47-3301270
Permit Type: Plugging
Date Issued: 05/06/2015

Promoting a healthy environment. 05/08/2015
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as Jaw. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

nditio ay result in ent action.

CONDITIONS

| 1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged under the terms of that agreement.

05/08/2015
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Rev.

4)

5)

220l Z0pP

1)Date 3 /C} , 20 IS

2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. 902
3)API Well No. 47-03 - 01270
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
Well Type: O0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /

(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX

Location: Elevation 1077.01

pistrict Eagle

watershed Wolfpen Run
county Harrison Quadrangle Clarksburg

6) well operator CNX Gas Company LLC 7)Designated Agent Matt Imrich
Jane Lew, WV Jane Lew, WV
8) ©0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Cecntractor
Name Sam Ward name See Attached
Address P.O. Box 2327 Address
Buckhannon, WV 26201
10)

S

Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

ee attached work order

Received
Office of O 2 Gas Recelved

MAR 11 2015 Office of Ol & Gas
MAR 25 2015

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector ; 4 l “Q, 122 Date g/Q/LS

05/08/2015



Attachment — Form WW-4B:

Potential Plugging Contractors:

Waco Oil & Gas
P.0. Box 397
Glenville, WV 26351

Viking Well Service
8113 Sissonville Drive
Sissonville, WV 25320

Stalnaker Energy
220 West Main Street
Glenville, WV 26351

Contractor Services Inc.
929 Charleston Road
Spencer, WV 25276

Coastal Drilling
130 Meadow Ridge Rd, STE 24
Mount Morris, PA 15349

32012770 P

Recelved
Office of Qil & Gas

MAR 25 2015

Recsived
Office of Nil & Gas

MAR 11 2015

05/08/2015
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Plugging Work Order for Permit 47 - 033 - 01270

CNX Gas - Well DTI 902

Unseat 2” pkr. @ 2409’ , pull thg & pkr out of well
Check TD approx. 2570’

Run 2-3/8” tbg work string to TD ~ 3A. Gec >!
Spot bottom cement plug from TD 25%7¢ 233¢ (200’ plug covers bottom zone
completed . ThRG PLuD, ADD MOAE cgmawT | B LEEOED, Q e o
5. Spot 6% gel plug fronf 2220 to 2000°

6. TOH with thg

7. TD and Bond log 5 3/16” c¢sg — approx. 2178’

8

9

L SHoT Nol& To 5 30" (roP oF sHeT F“-“E)

. B =

. ¥ Cut and pull 5 3/16 csg — set 100’ cement plug over cut
. Run tbg to 2230’
10. Spot cement plug 2230’ - 2130’ ( 100’ plug bottom 5 3/16
11. Spot 6 % gel plug 2130° - 1500
12. TOH w/ tbg
13. * Bond log 6 5/8 csg , cut and pull approx. 1530’ (100’ cement plug over cut)
14. TIH w/ tbg to 1628’
15. Spot cement plug from 1628 — 1480’ ( 148’ plug covers gas show & bottom 6 5/8 csg
16. Spot 6 % gel gel plug 1480° — 500°
17. TOH w/ tbg
18. * Bond log and cut and pull or perforate 10” csg
19. TIH w/ tbg to 1140’
20. Spot cement plug from 1140° — 450’ ( 690’ plug covers 8 % csg , 10” esg point )
21. Spot 6 % gel 450’ to surface
22. Pull tbg up to 200

23. Spot cement plug 200° to surface [ cov @ P Beiert cent )

24. Pull tbg from well Received
25. Set 6” diameter X 14’ long monument (10’ below grade and 4’ above grade) WAPE of Oil & Ga
#47-033-01270 MAR 25 2015

Work Order approved by lnspectorE ; £ ﬁ 2‘% il 1L Date: 3{3 H S

Note: All cement will be Class A. All spacers between plugs will be 6% gel. Any casing
unable to be recovered will be perforated every 200° w/4-shots anﬁb@eﬁwnt plugs will

be set to cover all cut points. Office of Nit & Gas

MAR 11 7015

05/08/2015
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Hope Natural Gas Company

2R 270P

{0 Farm 191
District Commenced el
- REPAIRS .
N S E A% Completed
CASING AND TUBING RECORD
Size Before Repairs Pulled Put in Well Alter Repairs Dispotition of Amount Pulled
3 g = ‘:/ o L -t Pl b O _Ji“_‘i_ F V. ] _./-.1/
T L/: /, ; = é’ /(:/::;: P2l ./. TR ——r - - - iy
-t - < b9 X 1:? “S’ u..(' { & M i
Zoiogl 22754, Aukd, Vasigid
VOLUME AND PRESSURE TEST / (
BEFORE REPAIRS I AFTER REPAIRS
Rl’eading Liquid ’ Opening Rocfj;;&ﬁ:mte Pounds ! Reading Liquid ~ Opening Roc.;r::’r;-nule Pounds
RECORD OF ANY DEEPER DRILLING |i 4 Names of Drillers Time (Days)
W=7/ 7
Formation Top Bottom _—E ,f;, yr J f ’/‘,_"."
Commenced drilling at depth of | B 7/ <~/
|-; Ay Names of Teol Dressers Time (Days)
': ycsargh .; PP z"//’é""/’
,/ﬁ\ I// £ l -
s | L8 Lz i s £ Ll
I | .
Oﬁfl ‘_fed | / PACKER RECORD
S 595 l , .
—_M_A.R_l_l_ OO4E I SIIE %cei\!ed Anchor ‘ A])O‘t:;’f:{:i’lol'
| — O T |
ZUTH |- | Gﬁice of Oit & Las |‘
| | 01h
| MAR 25 2
|
‘ OIL AND GAS DISCOVERIES IN DEEPER DRILLING
| QOil at ft. in Sands
Total Depth ,—f . : ‘ Gas at = ft. in —— Sands
SHOOTING RECORD
Top of Bottom . TEST BEFORE SHOT TEST AFTER SHOT Tent Taken
Data Quats | 'GPl | of Shell | Diameter | Saad 1o | Liud | Openicg || Resding | Liquid | Opening g vl Bhet by
= ; | =17 2,
/ " £ l
Remarks (.3 ";, 7 ,,:7 '.'__.:"'1 Ty /.;,ﬂ. L s Sa s Hteves OF7F, L ¥ ‘.--p’{ il B
I - — 5 S PR ol ~ . &
Pony Sole 7 wiih B xl vy Q¢ Bushinn  luf 3" 2 S0ofy (Pre2itrL
St I o 2ok iram w2531 72k i ol ik 7
z v 4 Foreman
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Hure NATURAL GAS COMPANY L0 f ol 2 19/0

\VE“ NC_"-.. k,’r‘ \- __m.'-.l' speifh 3 f A ) j i3 iRl TR ey e . Farm
{0 DR L W R 6 District N. Sy Bl aflitam= W
- REPAIRS

Commenced et 50 ST G A [ 5. YNNG g, A A & Comp]cled P 5 C i WA NS W ST 0 W

CASING AND TUBING RECORD ; * (

]

e ~ Amount in Well - —— a
Size = i Aﬁ,"'ﬁ]‘:_"‘l' P‘:}““.‘n Well L.:}I el anouhan of Amoum Pylled
Belare Repairs A[lcr Repairs . A 513 16
e e L —— :_ Sy S de - i i SRR P 4 S G'AE__ _.:”.-.;.'._._.:._.,_,,,,_..-r' -i_
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—— - = — —— =r—wzhd i lu—i—{- "‘B e e
VOLUME AND PRESSURF TLST M:\R 29
— Belore Repains . e e T —— ~ Aler Repain o il T Presuire i
" Bise Opent I Li _'J_Uae.d il Renikiny T _Puuml.:__fvn- “ai:;. Op ni-n ' _Li ui(ﬂ.'.i;_. T R :n-i'n  Rocker Pound
e Uipening RLHTH ea ) Minute | o ning | g eading i Minute ounds
SRR EINIP PSSP - e e i - N 1 —— _— =
{-" o l toy ,l i | 9 g I/J / \ | |
v b \ ! | - ]
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e , ——— — - E! e~ — ot BT S M—— | _—
Flop v, b hogho AN . i DR L Prafy A
i fy £ [ ST ‘ ‘ 7Ll } Vs .
o If wcll is drilled deeper. insert below llle record of deeper c[nl]mg
R Formnlion _ To|> N Bottom B | o rarnmllon . Top ! Bettom
L ] I: ) f | 3 “1! { z | t ._.' o) |
s | | ‘! II|' N b 2 L ] 0 / r' |I ‘ AT
o L AL | . ; | § vod, R S Ty | & ¥ &
& | | Received | |
FiEr SR _ | T Office of Oil & Gas |
.t - i J i i L l |
S : L w g ol MAR 25 2015 ‘ |
L ' | = eceived
ki L MR B OfﬁceofOil&Pa |
- N e MAR 11 2015 |
R . | .
18 o i1 |
SHOOTING RECORD B

Date Quats | Top of Bottom it siid | Tc;t Before Shot ] “Test Alter Slmi 'Eﬁigrz:ll::: By Whom
| : Shell | of Shell i T | Reading Liguid Oprninu Rrad:nu Liguid = Opening MNo. Hours Shot

| l ‘ { l . i { | Bt Cyn—

PACKER RECORD

Size Kind Amocunt Anchor _‘“::m‘;::dm B _ -
. l ubing R{C{J]d li WCH Ne\ er Pleﬁuully Tubl’d
Date Tubed . Size pu?zw\{i“ [ / /
}» Ll : -
. == == P j === .— | = : . 1’ R == = =
Remarks:  / (s Lozl dr Co | LR L fy.p | e LA 5 -
| e | - [/ 05/08/2015
J ; ;
] s
(;, -\, b £y i ! Iy i ! ! L1

NOTE—Whenever a well is shot, tubed, drilled deeper or in any
way tepaired, fill out this report so far as it relates to wotk done and
matl promptly.

FOI'EIIIHI. -
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"™ WELL RECORD.
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Drilling Commenced.... &4 tn.... = S 1907..... )

Drilling Completed. .. .0l 00

ROCK FORMATION. TOP BOTTOM, REMARFE

(.‘:1- v o s s (;’
7

N P
B a—\// ' 4 ! - - | o

N Pt O e T ad b & & W Fa

G i 2 E &) EFD L nts oo
-ﬁ—\- ,

N
€
5
A
\
A
N
b
t
(R
™
C‘.\".I
¢
e
Q

e s e FACRE ',.-: o
-‘\r /'-_, "= . /“M_:"u' _/L /- ) ’,
L

Received
Office of Nl & Gag

MAR 11 2015

05/08/2015
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Form 226 01533 46005 =230(2 70@

~ WELL RECORD.

L 4

............ JeS. D EOLLBEY. o e BUAPMY o Acres
............. Eagla......District Barrison _ _ _ _ County..¥.Va. _ . State.
Well No...SOZ .. .

1tig Commenced. ) 190

Liig Completed............ .. . 100 } v Contractor,

Drilling C’ommunced..‘.AQ.l’....‘J....S...,........ 1907

Dritling Completed i:‘.ay?ﬂ_- ........ 1o } SOthPennDPQ.TOOl S. A/C. Contractor,

~ Rock Fomwamon. | Top Borrom. |  REMARKS.
kcod Conducior 18 Shew of oil 8%5
Pittsbursg coel 140} 147 ©&ole full of water
Livole Dunkard sana 580 530 10601
Bi¢ Dunkard cangd 880 880 Zas 10 tenths ,
First Gas sand ' 720 8201
Second Gas sand 200 1080
Salt sand 1098 1145
Big. Lime 1480 1525
2igz Injun sand 1525
Gos 1575 '
as 1585
Total Depth 1590
CASING RECORD.
N ———- ——— . —_ —
Charged to |€ Put in Pulled Left in ! Transferred Be- | Left at Well,
ell. Well. Out Well. ii fore Completion. | Not in Use.
Size;] Feet. In.[ Feet. |In.] Feet. | In.] Feet. In. Feet. In.| Feet. [In.
oA oo — o
10" 500 | 500! g : |
4 [ )
Al ‘ 09 , o) | ENTERED
g i i 1090 | ! 10 O; {gﬂ’_,’ pooIt NEL
a8 5/8n ' a ; 520 ASE TCCoRD
34 . _ 15 ! 1530 LERS: DopusT
| ‘ WALL 2van i
‘ AR KN ST SN N .
' I
T T T S peered by T T et o
Production '
Firat 24 }Ioum} Bhls.
..................... . Sup't,

Proor,—Sumn of Three rlgfﬁ lixuia columns m{uTuln Flrst or “Charged to Well.”
Use as many sheets as necessary to make a complete record.

L Received Recai\{ed
“Office of il & GaBffice of Oil & Gas

MAR 11 2015 MAR 25 205
05/08/2015
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WW-4A 1) Date: 5/ 2 / 20 5
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’'s Well Number
902

3) API Well No.: 47 - 033 - 01270

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON AWELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Rose Marie Butcher Trust %Randy Preston Trustee _ Name Consol Mining Co. LLC ./
Address P.O. Box 79 7 Address 1000 Consol Energy Drive
Hepzibah, WV 26369 n/ Canonsburg, PA 15317
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Consol Mining Co. LLC P
Address 1000 Consol Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317
(c) Name Name AJ Associates LLC il
Address Address 203 Fair Oaks Drive
Fairmont, WV 26554
6) Inspector Sam Ward (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address P.0. Box 2327 Name None of Declaration
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address

Telephone 304-389-7583

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE. You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
wellits and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side,
However, you are not required to take any action at all,

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chicf of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief

Well Operator CNX Gas Company LLC

=] O |
By: KelyEddy L/ OO0 1, o Y
y dJ

Its: Permitting Supervisor U
Address P.O. Box 1248 Baanl n—,d

Jane Lew, WV 26378 !Tuk..;\.: . ., P
Telephone 304-884-2131 - Kelly Eddy, Permitting Supervisor Office or Ui & As

MAR 25 2015

/ T &
Suﬁ@ﬁbcd and sworn before n day of MARCLE 2015
W&/’ZL‘/ Notary Public
il

h'is\"ﬁommission Expires 9»’15!2021/

—
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice (

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phonﬁ numﬁgﬁamfour

regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or thirc “%gqjﬁmrnﬁl ng e of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Ac rcgﬂ . Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use M'A' uj pfrz?:twg

information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wy.gov.

05/08/2015



2,20l 2770

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well
Number 902

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A
A2t IV OURKACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffss tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Qil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57th St, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and thods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time,

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments,

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the peramit éou

should request a copy from the Chief, eé ived

ice of Qil & Gas
VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION OﬁIC Of

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies meﬁcéms
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW.4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no

objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
FOR EXECUTION BY TU PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,

Y 1o Recslved

Date ;l’l S’Zﬁame
i Signature By Qfﬂce oriw %3t -

\
cun Yo ogior by Joned oner e 087812015
204 -H76-7690
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WW-9 Page 1 of 2
Rev. 5/08 API Number 47 - 033 . 01270
Operator's Well No, 202

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name CNX Gas Company LLC OP Code 494458046
Watershed YWolfpen Run Quadrangle Clarksburg
Elevation 1077.01" County Harrison District Eag’e

Description of anticipated Pit Waste: I IUidS associated with the plugging of existing gas wells

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? N/A

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at APl Number )
X Off Site Dispposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
X Other (Explain Waste Management or Ryan Environmental use vacuum trucks, and properly disposes fluid and waste returns
Proposed Work For Which Pit Will Be Used: S D w
Drilling Swabbing 2 (4 (IS
Workover Plugging

Other (Explain

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. [ am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

N
Company Official Signature 5\ E% 4 HE =i '
Company Official (Typed Name) Ke”y dy Office af Ol R (3as
Company Official Title Permlttmg SUpersor MAR 11 2015 Hecelvad N
Office of Oil & Gas
) 7 AR 25 2015
Subscribed and sworn before me-thL? il day of__(VIARC AN\ , 20 15 Wek @

QMéu /,7244\

9/15/2021

My commission expires




Form WW-9

Praperty Boundary A,_.'_.‘.._v_‘__

3201270

902

Operator's Well No.

LEGCEND

Diversion  te ol a2 o+ 4 4 20 ¢ & 04 p g po2 it Lt Lly

ool = = = = = = = o= spang (—>»
Existing Fence — W —— ¥ —— ¥ — Wet Spot ﬁf
Planned Fence ___ / Fd b4 Drain Pipe with size in inches

@O —p

Stream 7 o, R /_\" H/""\_ T | Waterway 6’- ep & é’ é)

Open Ditch
frosk é??j,,w
North N

Buildings ==

Water wells @
Drill site (=

el m— . =

—_— Cross Drain e r 1T r rr—1 &y rr—T—Jg7

Artificial Filter Stnp X X R XXX XX XX X XX FX VXX

Pit: cut walls @
Pit: compacted fill walls m

Arca for Land Application of Pit WI I I

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

according to pH test
Lime Tons/acre or to co

Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 500
Mulen NAY Or straw @ 2

1.00 acres : 6.5

Prevegetation pH
7.0

rrect to pH

Ibs/acre (500 Ibs minimum)

Tons/acre

Area |
Seed Type Ibs/acre

Orchard Grass 25

Seed Mixtures

Area Il
Seed Type lbs/acre

Orchard Grass 25

Birdsfoot Trefoil 15

Birdsfoot Trefoil 15

Ladino Clover 10

Ladino Clover 10

Raceived
Office of Oil & Gas

Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area fo

MAR 25 2015

r land application.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: ;,.Mm»{? Received

Comments:

Office of Nil & Gasg

MAR 11 2015

Tule‘OQ !3 é,: naﬁgcﬁaﬁ Datc'%/q I/Z?IS

Field Reviewed? ) ¥es

(_x ) No

05/08/2015
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SURFACE OWNER: ADDITIONAL CONTACTS:
RANDALL L. PRESTON, ET. AL. Garv Finch, Care-taker
P.0.BOX 79 \

(private lock on gate)

HEPZIBAH, WV 26369 304-838-4964

AT g Received
IR SO Office of Nil & Gas

MAR 11 2015

E. C.=EXISTING CULVERT

LAND SURVEYING SERVICES
21 Cedar Lane

Bridgeport, WV 26330

304-842-2018 or 5762

Recelva
Office of Ol & (W&o
%y NG
MAR 25 2015 BN

TOTAL ROAD FROM END OF ROUTE 18/2
TO CNX 902 SITE APPROX. 4.746' (.90 ML.)

DRAWINGS TO ACCOMPANY FORM WW-9

CNX GAS COMPANY. LLC
P. 0. BOX 1248
JANE LEW. WV 26378

WATERSHED: WOLFPEN RUN
DISTRICT: EAGLE CO. ___HARRISON
QUAD.: CLARKSBURG _ (O,W.N. 902

DATE: NOVEMBER 20,2014 PG. OF

05/08/2015
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WW-7 T
502 >

“» ‘1;‘_

s

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

APL: - 47-033-01270 WELL NO.: 902

FARM NAME: J. D. FORTNEY 340 ACRES

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: CNX GAS COMPANY LLC

COUNTY:! HARRISON DISTRICT: EAGLE
QUADRANGLE: CLARKSBURG 7.5

SURFACE OWNER: RANDALL L. PRESTON, ET. AL.. P. Q. BOX 79, HEPZIBAH. WV 26369
ROYALTY OWNER: BRENDA SWIGER

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4,357,812.75 METERS

: /
UTM GPS EASTING: 557,842.98 METERS GPS ELEVATION:___ 328.274 METERS (f i )

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of preparing a new well location plat for

a plugging permit on the above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the

following requirements:

1.  Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17  Coordinate Units: meters  Altitude: Height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method: Survey Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential Real-Time Diﬂermhr:\'mad

. e AU R (SA
Mapping Grade GPS _X : Post Processed Differential Real-Tiﬁ)i}i[Iﬁeﬂfn{)* & Gas
MAR 25 201

I the undersigned hereby state this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and shows all the information required
by law and the regulation issued and prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Slgnature%WﬁC/a/m Title WY Professional Surveyor #900

J. MICHAEL EVANS, PS

L}

m h
ETIRCF_ .. §
: %ALE ‘5\;@'

57882015

Received i, o 2
Date___ NOVEMBER 18,2014 Office of Nil R Gas % 3% :
MAR 11 2015 % i
&

CNX USE: NAD 27 WV NORTH SPC: 902 = N317,134.53  E1,765,709.00' ELEV.= 1,077.01'
{{‘g
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r f_x" \ )I)\a&{ r-x DJ_/CD;% 5
[&consoLenerey L 7T e

Carolinda Flanagan
Permitting Analyst
P.O. Box 1248

Jane Lew, WV 26378
(304) 884-2131

CNE-GAS

March 9, 2015

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

RE: Wells to be Plug and Abandoned: 902, 7044, 7411, and 8021
To Whom it May Concern,

Enclosed in this packet, please find the following plugging permits for your review and consideration:

e 902 - API #47-033-01270
7044 — API #47-033-01501
7411 - API #47-033-01476
8021 — API #47-033-00760

Should you need any further information, please contact me at (304) 884-2057 or by email fReceived
carolindaflanagan@consolenergy.com. Thank you! Office of Oil & Gas

MAR 25 2015

Sincerely,

Ciwlaiz

'::_n.

Carolinda Flanagan HeCeiVEd
Office of Nil & Gas
MAR 11 2015 .
Recelved
ofiice of Off & 585

VAR 25 201

05/08/2015
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= CONSOLENERGY
Carolinda Flanagan
Permitting Analyst
P.O. Box 1248

Jane Lew, WV 26378
(304) 884-2131

CNE-GAS

March 9, 2015

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

RE:  Well to be Plug and Abandoned: 902
To Whom it May Concern,

Enclosed, please find the following plugging permit for your review and consideration:

e 902 - API#47-033-01270

Should you need any further information, please contact me at (304) 884-2057 or by email at
carolindaflanagan@consolenergy.com. Thank you!

Received
Sincerely, Office of Oi! & Gas

/ B |
) MAR 25 2015

Carolinda Flanagan

Received
Office of NIl & Gas

MAR 11 2015

05/08/2015
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7-29-09
APl# 47-033-0[270
Opérator CABX. GAS 2O, LLL
Well #/Name  “[O2
Reviewed By
End of Comment Period
II.  Plugging Permit

IV.

v WW-4B
WW-4B signed off by inspector
v~ WW-4A
Surface Owner Waiver
Coal Owner/Operator/Lessee Waiver
WW-9 front
Mylar Plat bJw) 7
Well Records/Completion report
¢~ Topography Map of well & pit if pit is used
¥~ Certified Mail Receipts or affidavit of personal service

Bond
2~ A check for $100.00 (if a pit is being used)

e
v

v

e

Coalbed Methane

Surface Qwner Waiver
Natural Gas Lessee/Operator Waiver
Consent To\Stimulate. Notified all owners and operators of seams of coal 28
inches or more within\750 feet of proposed well bore and stimulation is requested or a
seam that is within 100\vertical feet of proposed stimulation zone.
WW-9 (page 1 and 2)
Reclamation Plan
Inspector Signature on WW-9
Public Notification (ne\yspaper notification) Recelved
Mylar Plat e e af (31 & Gas
____ Not within 100 fi. ofthe outside boundary of the tract Ot OF IS 380
__ No permitted CBM wells within 1600 ft. without a waiver fropi\alFchal ({5

owners and operators.
Topography Map
Database for Coal Depths, Permi

WW-2B (1) \

WW-2A(1) .

Certified Mail Receipts or Affidavit of Personal Ser\g?f, Received
: [

T

, Boundaries

Bond e of Oij & Gas

A check $900.00 (if no pit $800.00)
Workers Comp/Employ. OK 3 MAR 11 2015

05/08/2015
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OF=3 BT HUTIER  CMSIGOT4S
. /12 :

STATT OF WRAT "IRGINIA
S2PARD kel O RHVL ZONEIIPAL PROEIT L0l
OFFTITE OF I A D GAS
EIANKET BOND FOR OIL (R 3RS WELLS,
LI@II3 TITCTION LIS OR GASTE DISDOS.L WILLS

RO OALL MEL FTHESE PREJIZNTS:

(1) T:a% we, CNXGasCampamy LLC

(2) UNX Centee, 1000 CONSOL Enargy J-ive, Canzoshurg, PA SS317-A506

2 Principal, and (3) Rillaswrancse Company

(4) P.O.Box3367, Peona, IL 61012

s Lirm atvd/ot 4 Cutpors f
Syrety, ace held aw: firmly toun? urnts the §
~f (5) b rusared aad 1y thousans Asila s (1§ 250,000
make, we oind & @8, CUr A&LLS5, e2Xelu
jeiably and meverally, firmly = tnese preaser

oculbivglomd Lo Yicginia, us
and full su-
aned trulr re

and 3szigng,

‘us
) tn the pa rent vhe=ent Wil
, adinfnictreators, suTeoLsstrs

VIHERFAS, the abe e coond Principal In pursuanse of chs pro teisng of Chapzar 22, Artisle o
andsoc A, of the Cod:t of Ciegt Tirainba, 1331, 23 arcnded, and the reqgulaticns oremulsgated
Ltheriunder, has nad: or int-nds to mak. applicotion %2 the Chief °f +tho ¢ffic: of 0Ll and
Gas, lupartsant of Envircnmental frotecticen, the Vest “irginla for 2 zezmit e
verfore well swrk (us <efined in Chapter 23, Aut and/or Ci), ¢ Zags -rells
endsor liquid injection wells and/or waster dis ~uesl ~ell., or has ac ruvehased,
wro o#hiall heevaller ocguiie o puichase syua elis, o aas been oo slall L gueiglwd
operating responsikill o, fop guch welts loeabed In des. Viggoniag and

VHERF-3, THF 1014580 35 4 owiitian presacen™ ra t4n {Rgaaace of sar, f9rmir or rele
ather ohligarisn ‘n:~ veaqutrey e brincipal A farnlsh A SHREVY <a D 3ocentsmie fo rhe
Loclges quarznteaing the pariormante o3 galda nreov.uisng oL hapter 22, sariicle b =z bA, 21
th: Tode s Yyl Cirginia, 1831, as anended, % the regulatians sremulzated thersurzes;

apa ot

NOW THERZTORE, tie condition of this cblijaticn ts such that i€ Lhe krincipas, Lts pesnora.
representatl fs, successorg, aelirs and agzigre gaall in pericwring  ell werk a2 deflned in
Chape- ¢ 2 oareicle 5 oand/or &) or sperating such w-llc ghall furnish ail reports,
1 ooatlon  and  affidavits ag may e roquirec o the Tepactrent of  Iuvirome ntal
2recection, oOfflce of O At Gasty  Jdocunentlng that sald wells have Lesn plugged  and
zbandeonsd in agoo h Crapmer 22, Articls G, of the Code of 9t Yivaginia, 1201, as
anendec, and roevulaticng pramulgated theveundsr, Lhen Whis wbllgation <o k- cuid;
wulistwise Lo oot in full Josor and effecl.

T s berd shail b e fpart e {rom che (11) R day «7 May I 1) PR
re_eagac B othe B orrtisnt of EnviscanInlal rrotection.

I WITIRESS WHEREOF Lhe satd Crinelgal has heveurder set nis 2z f35 hane and
%& zeal, and the sald suzety 13c cadzed lto rorprite name to be signes !

corporat @eal to b plreunzto affincd by its Jdul authorized ifielr

ing-rument thic (12} 02my Cdday o Moy ; 2002 .
{18) Prinaipal {13)  CNXQasCompsnytLC / (3wal)

Coarne gte Seal / /u'} .
o Wm Recetv,ed .
“itie) Nie holas J. Deluliis, Mand ﬁICP of Oil & Gas

N MAR 25 2015

{18) 3Su_wr- {16) Rt Ceacay - [P i

Toavaidle Cual Laosraty:
an n, (M/ﬂz_’

2angra L. Hum, Attorney inFact
19) 7 surtesaionad: MA

{Rosidont West Virginia Agent)

€20) fvlde o ) Received
(21) el & Rene: Ofﬁce of Oil & Gas

MAR 11 2015

05/08/2015
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ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Pringcipal if Individual or Partnership

1. STATE OF
2. Countyef to-wit.
3| , & Notary Publicin and for the

4. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certifiy that
whose name is signed lo the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county

§. Given under my hand this day of 20

6. Notary Seal 7

{Notary Public)

8. My commission exgires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Princlpal If Corporation or Limited Liabllity Company

° g;ATE Pennsylvania
10. County of Washington to-wit:
", Kathryn A. Galie . @ Notary Public in and for the
12. county and stata aforesaid, do hereby certily that Nicholas J. Deluliis
13, whoas, Manager signed the foregoing writing for
14, CNX Gas Company, LLC a corporationVLLC,
has this day, in my sald county, before me, acknowledged the sald writing to be the act and deed of the said
corp/LLC.
15, CYERAEREART] b peme A ANA— oY 7 M/@/&& 022
Kathryn A. Galle Notary Pubﬁc
(NI BL T et 015, 12015
Octobex 2015
Acknowledgment by Surety
19. saTe oF Missouri
20. County of St. Louis City to-wit:

21., JOAnn R. Frank ,a Notary Public in and for the

22. county and state aforesald, do hereby certify that Sandra L. Ham
23 who as, Attorney-In-Fact

RLI Irsurance Company signed the foregolng writing for Heceived
24. i H .
has this day, In my sald counly, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act aan:;o 3’21'3‘?? the nglce Of O" 8' Gas
carporation.
—25-Gvopsunde «92nd day of May 012 MAR 25 2015
| DIHHIE == —
| 26 NQ&ié‘tySeau olary Se- | 7. O s R, Fambee
iy G fawﬁmf n 4
L&M&bmﬂi&aﬂm 20th day of June 2014 R ac eiV e d
Sufficiency in Form and Manner Ofﬂce Of O" 8( Gas
Of Execution Approved Attorney General
This day of 20___ By MAR l 1 zms
(Assistant Attommey General)

05/08/2015
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RLI Surety POWER OF ATTORNEY

P.0. Box 3967 | Pcoris, IL 61612-3967
Phone: (800)645-2402 | Fax: (309)689-2036 RILY Insurance Company

www.rlicorp.com

Know Al Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attomey is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the
approving officer if desired.

That RLI Insurance Company, an Tllinois corporation, does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Pamcla A, Beelman, Cynthia L. Choren. Heidi A. Nothejsen, Debra C. Schneider, JoAnn R, Frank. Karen L. Roider. Sandra I.. Ham.

jointly or severally,

in the City of Saint Louis , State of Missouri its true and lawful Agent and Attorney in Fact, with full

power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, the following described
bond.

Any and all bonds provided the bond penalty does not exceed Twenty Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00).

The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon this Company as if such bond had been
executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Company.

The RLI Insurance Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors
of RLI Insurance Company, and now in force to-wit:

“All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or ather obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of
the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secrctary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board
of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issuc bonds, policies or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attomey or other obligations of the corporation. The
signature of any such officer and the corporate scal may be printed by facsimile,"

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the RLI Insurance Company has caused these presents to be cxecuted by its _ Vice President  with its
corporate seal affixed this ___11th __ dayof__ July ,_ 2011

RLI Insurance Company

Co
....::‘Zo"”
§F7 oo <L
: iSEAL; § ™ : a =
£ § Roy C. Di Vice President
o "f,,,”’/w......-\'s\\‘\s‘
State of Illinois } ] NONRS
Ss
County of Peoria

CERTIFICATE

Onthis __]1th dayof _July ,__2011 _, before me, 2 Notary Public, I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Com

? v, a_stock
personally appeared __Roy C. Die , who being by me duly swom, corporation of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify lh%&ﬁﬂad
acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid Power of Attorney is in full force and cffect

i3, irrevocapl,
officer of the RLY Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to furthermore, that the Resolution of the Compﬁﬁ‘!@& ﬁg ﬁﬁ.&% GQS

be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation. Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony whereof, I have

hereunto sct my hand and the seal of the RLI Insu a!
. this 02ndday of . May ! oLBT S InHRARCE S oR0 13
By:
Cherie L. Montgomery J

ﬁ"é‘aé‘{%d RLI Insurance Company
AMAALMAALAAAARAAAAAAAAALDAAARAAAARAAA " .e Q. r\as
sn= orrcaseas | OTfICe of Nit & 75

by .
3 7BL 7 CHERIE L. MONTGOMERY : ——

3 By: .
LIS COMMSSION EXPIRES 02/02/12 £ MAR 1 1201 RoyC. IU s Vice President

05/08doddod. 5
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OIL AND GAS ROAD
DISTRICT WIDE BONDING AGREEMENT
For DOH District 4

= h
THIS AGREEMENT, exccuted in duplicate, made and entered into this _!_?__ day of
Muavehr , 2012, by and between the WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, hercinafier called “DEPARTMENT,”
and CNX Gas Company, LLC, hereinafter called “COMPANY.”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Company has borizontal gas well drilling operations in certain areas of
West Virginia; and

WHEREAS, the Department believes that the frequent and repetitive use of certain
sections of highways in the State by Company, its contractors, agents, independent contractors or
suppliers of drilling materials or drilling equipment, and employees contributes to increased
wear and tear to public roads in the state road system in the State , including local roads (“State
Owned Roads™); and,

WHEREAS, the Department and Company have entered into this Agreement to satisfy
tbe requirements of the Department’s policy entitled *Oil & Gas Road Policy” dated January 3,
2012, as issued by Paul A. Mattox, Jr., Secretary of Transportation / Commissioner of Highways,
and any subsequent related policies, bereinafier called *Policy”, a copy of which is made a part
of this Bonding Agreement and is identified as Attachment 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual agreements hereinafter set
forth, the parties agree as follows:

I For purposes of this Bonding Agrecment, “Project Transportation Usage” of the
Company shall be understood to mean use of one or more State Owned Roads for the delivery
and removal of drilling materials and drilling equipment at the site or location of one or more of
Company's horizontal gas well pad locations. To the extent reasonably practical, prior to
commencing use of a State Owned Road for Project Transportation Usage after January 1, 2011,
the Company shall submit to the Department a section or scctions of current official WVDOH
County Highway maps identifying the exact location of the proposed project and the State
Owned Roads that the Company will utilize for the Project Transportation Usage.

1. Company and Department shall within 14 days of the Company’s submittal,
agree 10 a list of these sections of State Owned Roads, hereinafier called “Project Roads List”, to
be utilized for each of Company’s projects, identified by route number and milepost; at a time to
be mutually agreed to by the parties prior to initial commencement of Project Transportation
Usage of a particular State Owned Road on a Project Roads List, the Company and Department
will jointly review the condition of the roads and bridges on the Project Roads List. The
Department will document the road type and surface condition and general right-of-way width of
each section of road on the Project Road List. Either party may supplement this documeatation
with photographs, video or other evidence of the present condition of the road surface, shoulders,
ditches, culverts, bridges or other structures or appurtenances of roads on the Project Road List,
as well as approaches to the roads, utility facilities located within or along the right-of-way, or
any other condition, including third-party activities, that may affect the duties and
responsibilities of the parties under this Agreement. A copy of any such documestation must be
made and provided to the other party within ten business days after the joint review of the roads
on the Project Roads List.

Received
Office of 0iil & @3

MAR 25 2015

111, Department shall issue a Project Agreement or Project Permit, as appropgate, lBeCe,VGd

Com'pany to use State Owned Roads and may include any minor or major imp
required of Company prior to, during or after Project with the assignment of responsibilities of
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both parties prior to, during and after the operator has completed well fracturing..

Iv. In the Project Agreement/Project Permit, the Department shall not require the use
of State Owned Roads other than the roads proposed by Company unless the Department has
safety concerns as to the Company’s proposed roads. A failure to agrec on roads that may
otherwise be lawfully used for a particular Project Transportation Usage shall result in the
designation of the State Owned Roads proposed by Company, with milepost determinations as
designated by Department. This Agreement shall only cover portions of State Owned Roads
designated on the Project Roads List.

V. For the duration of Company's Project Transportation Usage of the Stated Owned
Roads on the Project Roads List, whether by the Company, its contractors (while working on
behalf of Company), agents, independent contractors or suppliers of drilling materials or drilling
equipment, or employees, the Company agrees to pay for all reasonable maintenance and repair
costs incurred by the Department to repair areas of the State Owned Roads included in the
Project Roads List that were directly damaged by Company's Project Transportation Usage, as
determined fo be reasonably necessary and appropriate by the Department. The Department
shall keep a record of all labor performed by Department employees and contractors for such
maintenance and repairs and shall send an invoice for the same to Company.

VI Company shall be responsible for the cost of all maintcnance and repairs
reasonably necessary to put the existing roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the Project
Roads List utilized for the Project Transportation Usage in the condition that existed
immediately prior to the Project Transportation Usage. Company shall not be required to pay for
meintenance or repairs to put any areas of such roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the
Project Roads List in a condition better than the condition that existed immediately prior to the
Project Transportation Usage. Company shall also not be required to pay for maintenance or
repairs to any areas of these roadways, bridges or appurtenances on the Project Roads List that
are not actually utilized for the Project Transportation Usage or for damage not caused by Project
Transportation Usage.

VI Company shall notify the Department in writing of Company’s final completion
of Project Transportation Usage for particular roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the
Project Roads List. Within fourteen days afler its receipt of written notification of the
completion of the Project Transportation Usage for all roads on a Project Roads List, the
Department will review the condition of the roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the Project
Roads List actually utilized for the Project Transportation Usage and advise Company of any
final repairs reasonably necessary to leave these roads, bridges and appurtenances in a condition
reasonably deemed by Department to be equal to their condition prior o commeacement of
Project Transportation Usage; and, upon completion of all such final repairs by or on behalf of
Company and acceptance by Department, the Company shall be released from all further liability
for maintenance or repairs to roads, bridges, or appurtenances on said Project Roads List. Any
maintenance or repair work under the Project Agreement/Project Permit for roads, bridges or
appurtenances on the Project Roads List may be performed by a contractor directly chosen by the
Company as approved by the Department, the Department’s workforce, or a private contractor
hired by the Department through the public bid process in accordance with state law, all of which
work shall be subject to the standards and specifications of the Department.

VIIL. In order to ensure performance of Company’s performance and payment
obligations under this Bonding Agreement, the Company shall post a corporate surety bond,
hereinafter called “Master Bond", with the Department named as the beneficiary, which form
of bond shall be subject to the consent of the Department, not to be unreasonably withheld. The
amount and form of the bond shall be in accordance with the Policy as set forth above.
However, the amount of the Master Bond does not limit the amount of claims that may be made
by tl_ze Department against the Company under this Bonding Agreement. The Company shall
provide the Master Bond to the Department within one (1) month after the execution of this
Bonding Agreement. The Master Bond shall secure the good faith performance of all payment
obligations of Company under the terms of this Bonding Agreement respecting the roads, bridges
and appurtenances on the Project Roads List for each Project Transportation Usage undertaken
by the Company, and shall remain in effect until termination of this Agreement. Company

22012720¢

Received
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Department for Company's use of State Owned Roads, except as required in this Amb of

MAR 1

Oil & Gas
12015
05/08/2015



2251270 F

1X. Company shall maintain Commercial General Liability Insurance in the amount
of two million dollars, with a minimum coverage of one million dollars per occurrence, for
personal injury or death to persons, or for property damage, resulting from Company’s Project
Transportation Usage and shall present evidence of such insurance to Department upon request.

X. Company's usage of State Owned Roads under the Project Agreement/Project
Permit shall comply with all applicable Federal, State and local laws and regulstions including,
but not limited to, to the extent applicable, the National Environmental Policy Act, Section 404
of the Clean Water Act, Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act, Rare, Threatened
and BEndangered Species Act, Section 401 Water Quality Certification, and hazardous waste
requirements. Further, upon reasonable written request of Department, Company shall furnish
Department with acceptable documentation of such compliance which is in the possession of the

Company.

XI. Company shall defend, indemnify and hold Department harmless from and
against any and all losses, damage, and liability, and from all claims for damages on account of
or by reason of bodily injury, including death, which may be sustained, or claimed to be
sustained, by any person or persons, including employees of Department, and from and against
any and all claims, losses or liabilities for damages to propexty, arising out of the negligent or
willful acts or omissions of Company, its agents, independent contractors and suppliers of
drilling materials or drilling equipment, employees and contractors, in the performance of all
Project Transportation Usage activities undertaken pursuant to this Agreement (collectively,
“claims”). The Company shall not be responsible to indemnify, defend or hold hannless
Department for any claims caused by the negligent or willful acts or omissions of the
Department or its agents, employees and contractors or third parties not performing work at the
direction of Company or delivering drilling equipment or drilling materials, including water, for
use by or for company.

X11. If a provision of this Agreement is or becomes illegal, invalid or unenforceable in
any jurisdiction, that shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision of this
Agreement; or the validity or enforceability in other jurisdictions of that or any other provision
of this Agreement.

XII. Department shall give Company a minimum of thirty days written notice of
default under the terms of this Bonding Agreement and the opportunity to cure this default
during such thirty-day period. If a default is not cured to the satisfaction of Department, or
provision acceptable to Department is not mede for a cure, Department may then elect to
terminate this Bonding Agreement in whole or in part, and may in addition exercise its rights
under the Master Bond or seek any other lawful relief available. Company may terminate this
Bonding Agreement upon thirty days written notice to Department for any reason. In the event
Company terminates this Agreement for any reason, it shall be liable for the repair and
maintenance costs set forth above for prior Project Transportation Usage.

XIV. Nothing herein shall be construed to mean that Company shall have any
jurisdiction or control over any public roads in the state road system.

?(V. Company, its contractors, agents, employees and suppliers shall at all times be
subject to applicable provisions of state and federal law, including without limitation laws R ived
requiring operation of vehicles in accordance with legal size and weight restrictions and posted eceive
weight limits. Oversize/overweight permits for vehicle or loads not otherwise conforming witt)ffice of Oil & Gas
law must be obtained in accordance with law; Department agrees to work in good faith with
Company to review and grant (where authorized by law) such permits in a timely manner upon MAR 25 2015
request by Company.

XV1 This Bonding Agreement shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the
laws of the State of West Virginia, as they may be amended.
;W}I’ , This Bonding Agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of each
party hereto.
Recelved

Office of Nil & Gas
MAR 11 2015
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Bonding Agreement to
be executed by their duly authorized officers effective as of the date first above written.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION,
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

Q@M“%M By:

Witness State Highway Engineer

MQ_%.__ by LN
Witness /
Title: Vice President - WV Operations

(To be executed in duplicate)

ABPROVED AS.TO FORM THIS

DAY OF Z& 20/
A
NEY LEGAL DIVISICH
ST VIRGINIA DEFARTMER

OF HIGHWAY S
Recelvad
Office of Oll & Gas
MAR 25 2015
Receivgg
Office of Ay 5 Gas
MAR 11 2055

05/08/2015



2326|2709

Dist. Permit Number

BOND Number CMS213855

OIL and GAS DATA INFORMATION SHEET

APPLICANT
Company Name CNX Gas Company, LLC
Address P.O. Box 1248
City Jane Lew ST wv Zip 26378

Contact Person Permit Kelly Eddy  Telephone 304-884-2131

24/7 Road Maintenance Contact John Sampson Telephone 304-884-2000 Cell 304-777-7811

24/7 Backup Contact Geoff Fanning Telephone 304-884-2046  Cell 304-376-8409

Drilling/ Fracking will require Usage of X  Less than 5000 Barrels of fluids 5000 /+

Site Location

Site Name 902 Road Local Name WOLF PEN RUN ROAD  Rte.# 18/2

Approach location wes 83 Decimal Format GPS N: 39.366300 W: 80.341281 County HARRISON
Location Description
OnRte.# 18/2 being .50 miles NE of Jct. of Rte.# 18/2 and Rte.# 18

DOH USE ONLY HAULING ROUTE From US or WV Route (Attach Map)

Name & Rte.# Beg MP End MP Surface Type Condition

P Haceivad

Office of Ol & GQas

MAR 25 2015

— —HReteivad
Office of Ol & Gag
MAR 11 2015

05/08/2015

Welllocation wes 83 Decimal Format GPS N: 39.367842 W: 80.328516

WV DEP Permit Number 47 - 03 - 01270

— —_—

STATE COUNTY PERMIT NUMBER
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Form MM-109
Rev. 05-19-05 PERMIT NO.

PERMIT TO ENTER UPON, UNDER, OVER OR ACROSS THE STATE ROADS OF THE STATE OF
WEST VIRGINIA, AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 6, ARTICLE 16, CHAPTER 17; SECTION 9,

ARTICLE 16, CHAPTER 17; SECTION 8, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 17. WEST VIRGINIA CODE, 1931, AS
AMENDED.

THIS PERMIT, Made this day of 20 , between the WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, a statutory corporation hereinafter
called DIVISION and CNX Gas Company, LLC

Address: P. O. Box 1248 Jane Lew, WV 26378 Phone No: 304-884-2046
hereinafter called APPLICANT.

WITNESSETH

In consideration of the hereinafter set out covenants and in accordance with Section 6, Article 16, Chapter
17; or Section 9, Article 16, Chapter 17; or Section 8. Article 4. Chapter 17, of the Official Code of West

Virginia, 1931, as amended, and the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, APPLICANT does hereby
apply to enter

Route Type & No. C.R. 18/2 DOH Project No. (if applicable);
at __.50 MILES NORTHEAST OF JUNCTION OF ROUTES 18/2 AND 18  Mile Post

in HARRISON County, for the purposes hereinafter set forth and in accordance with the
plans and specifications which are attached hereto and made a part hereof: to utilize and maintain an

entrance for ingress and egress on C. R. 18/2 for the purpose of plugging existing well 902.
See attached road entry sketch for well A. P. |. 047-033-1270.

APPLICANT further agrees to accept the conditions hereinafter set forth:

1. APPLICANT shall deposit with DIVISION the sum of § in the form of an official,
certified or cashier’s check, or executed bond with surety satisfactory to DIVISION to cover any damage
and inspection costs DIVISION may sustain by reason of the granting of this permit, including any
expense incurred in restoring said highway to its original condition or the proper repair of any and all
damages that may result within one (1) year from the date of the completion of said work.

2. APPLICANT agrees to reimburse DIVISION for inspection costs as follows:
[] A. Forany inspection costs incurred under this permit.
[] B. At$ per linear foot for feet of water line installed under this permit
] c. AtS per linear foot for feet of sewer line installed under this permit

3. APPLICANT shall notify DIVISION at least 48 hours in advance of the date the work will begin.
Failure to comply will be cause for cancellation of this permit. Received
ice.nf.0il & Gas
4. APPLICANT agrees to protect its employees, equipment and users of the hig,hwg}fgpﬁlfbﬁ’igs i‘r_x -
accordance with the current Division of Highways manual “Traffic Control For Street and: Highitay
Construction and Maintenance Operations”.

5. APPLICANT agrees to comply with all applicable state and federal laws in the performance of work
under this permit.

6. Supplementary conditions cited on the reverse side of this permit are understood and%&gﬁgae a part
hereof. y ;
Office of 0it 2 Gag
7. The work authorized under this permit shall be completed on or before (Date): MAR 1 1 2015

RECOMMENDED:

Title C\'(SLDVQ—M E]/OQ_/O(M DerMirtinG Su.pefu{&h

Uignature and Tifle/of hpplicant 05/68/20 15

BOND REQUIREMENT: APPROVED:
nonono. _(MS 0260702mare 7 /01
Attached [J OnFile RSN
INSPECTION: Owner/Consultant O Title
Full Time [J Part Time O West Virginia Division of Highways
Periodic O Reimbursable [ No Cost O

AUTHORIZATION NO: PERMIT NO:
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CHAPTER 17 WEST VIRGINIA CODE, 1931

§17-4-8. Use of roadbed by railroad, telephone company, etc.

No railroad or electric or other railway shall be constructed upon the roadbed of any state road, except to cross the same,
nor shall any person, firm or corporation enter upon or construct any works in or upon such road, or lay or maintain
thereon or thereunder any drainage, sewer or water pipes, gas pipes, electric conduits or other pipes, nor shall any
telephone, telegraph or electric line or power pole, or any other structure whatsoever, be erected upon, in or over any
portion of a state road, except under such restrictions, conditions and regulations as may be prescribed by the state road
commissioner. Whenever any railroad or electric or other railway, heretofore or hereafter constructed, shall cross any
state road, it shall be required to keep its own roadbed, and the bed of the road or highway at such crossing, in proper
repair, or else to construct and maintain an overhead or undergrade crossing, subject to the approval of the state road
commissioner; and the tracks of such railroad or railway at grade crossings shall be so constructed as to give a safe and
easy approach to and across the same, and when the construction of such approaches is made necessary by a change in the
railroad grade at the grade crossing, the cost shall be upon the railway company.

§17-16-6. Permit by commission or county court for openings in or structures on public roads; franchises and
easements of oil, etc., transportation companies.

No opening shall be made in any state or county-district road or highway, nor shall any structure be placed therein or
thereover, nor shall any structure, which has been so placed, be changed or removed, except in accordance with a permit
from the state road commission or county court, as the case may be. No road or highway shall be dug up for laying or
placing pipes, sewers, poles or wires, or for other purposes, and no trees shall be planted or removed or obstructions
placed thereon, without the written permit of the commission or county court, or its duly authorized agent, and then only
in accordance with the regulations of the commission or court. The work shall be done under the supervision and to the
satisfaction of the commission or court; and the entire expense of replacing the highway in as good condition as before
shall be paid by the persons to whom the permit was given, or by whom the work was done: Provided, however, That
nothing herein contained shall be so construed as to prevent any oil or gas company or person having a proper permit or
franchise from transporting oil or gasoline along any of the public highways of this State, nor to give such company a
franchise without paying to the landowners through whose lands such road passes the usual and customary compensation

paid or to be paid to the landowners for such right of way. Any grant or franchise when made shall be construed to give
to such company or person only the right to use the easement in such public road.

A violation of any provision of this section shall be a misdemeanor, and the person or corporation violating the same
shall, upon conviction thereof, be fined not less than twenty-five nor more than one hundred dollars for each offense.

§17-16-9. Private driveways or approaches to roads; obstruction of ditches.

The owner or tenant of land fronting on any state road shall construct and keep in repair all approaches or driveways to
and from the same, under the direction of the state road commission, and, likewise, the owner or tenant of land fronting on
any county-district road shall construct and keep in repair approaches or driveways to and from the same, under the
direction of the county road engineer, and it shall be unlawful for such owner or tenant to fill up any ditch, or place any

material of any kind or character in any ditch, so as in any manner to obstruct or interfere with the purpoRe&B lé o
i a
was made. Office of Oit &
SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS MAR 25 201

1. The person, firm or corporation to whom a permit is issued agrees to hold the State of West Virginia and DIVISION
harmless on account of any damages to persons or property which may arise during the process of the work
authorized by this permit or by reason thereof.

2. Applications for permission to perform work within highway rights of way shall be made on DIVISION’S standard
permit form and shall be signed by the authorized representative of the person, firm or corporation applying.

3. The APPLICANT shall give detailed information conceming the work to be performed and the application must
include a sketch sufficient to show the nature of the work performed.

4. APPLICANT, his agents, successor, heirs or assigns, contractors or any other person, firm or corporation working
under APPLICANT’S real or apparent authority, shall perform the work in a manner satisfactory to DIVISION.
Damage to the road resulting at any time from work authorized under this permit shall be repaired by APPLICANT.
Unsatisfactory repairs may be a corrected by DIVISION or its authorized agent and the cost thereof paid by
APPLICANT.

5. DIVISION assumes no liability for damage to the proposed work by reason of construction or maintenance work on
the road.

6. This permit is granted subject to removal of the authorized installation by APPLICANT at no cost to DIVISION when
required for improvement of the road, and subject to ail regulations now or hereafter adopted by DIVISION.

7. Utility installation shall be in accordance with the current manual, “Accommodation of Utilities on Highway Right of
Way”.

8. Driveways shall be in accordance with the current manual, “Rules and Regulations for Constructing Briyeymysn5
State Highway Rights-of-Way.”

9. DIVISION reserves the right to cancel this permit at any time, should APPLICANT fail to comply with the terms and
conditions under which it is granted.

10. This permit is granted only insofar as the DIVISION has a right to do so. Ofﬂc:eog%\{leg Gas

MAD 11 2015
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Existing Entry?

Wellroad confinues easterly
beyond the end of Route 18/2

NORTH

Plan Sketch
=1y

.50 MILESTO
ROUTE 18

NOTE: ALL WORK WILL CONFORM TO WV
D.O.T. RULES AND REGULATIONS

prepared by:

LAND SURVEYING SERVICES
2] Cedar Lan¢

Bridgeport, WV 26330
304-842-2018

Existing

Culvert Required?

_Available Sight Distances?

100" to west
300 to eqst

Minimum Gravel Approach?
100 Feel Entering
County Route 18/2

- Recelved
: Office of O)) & (11

MAR 11 2015

"3

AANYEN
" PROFILE VIEW

_10 foot wide

i earh & gravel

: Co.Rt.18/2 !

—

30 Foot Right of Way - S .|
NOTE: ACCESS ROAD CONTINUES STRAIGHT BEYOND THIS SECTION.

ROAD APPROACH DRAWING
__CNX Gaos Company, LLC
__P.O.Box1248
Jane Lew, WV 26376

WATERSHED. __ WOLFPEN RUN

'DISTRICT: _ EAGLE___ 0.  HARRSON

STATE: WY ownN._ 0z

DATE: NOVEMBER 18,2014 PG.____ OF C5/08/2015
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LAND SURVEYING SERVICES

Stephen D. Losh, PS J. Michael Evans, PS 21 Cedar Lane, Bridgeport, WV 26330
Phone & Fax (304) 842-2018 or 842-5762 sdlosh/a@ frontier.com

November 17, 2014

DRIVING DIRECTIONS FOR 902

FROM THE JUNCTION OF ROUTES 20 AND 18 IN LUMBERPORT, FOLLOW RT.
18 SOUTH FOR 1.0 MILE AND TURN LEFT ON WOLFPEN RUN RD. / RT. 18/2.
FOLLOW ROUTE 18/2 NORTHEAST, IN ALL .50 MILES, BEARING LEFT AT THE
FORK, AND CONTINUING OUT THE RIDGE TO THE END OF THE LOWGAP.
TURN RIGHT AND FOLLOW EXISTING WELL ROAD .20 MILES. BEAR LEFT AT
THE FORK AND FOLLOW ANOTHER .50 MILES OF EXISTING WELL ROAD
AROUND THE HILLSIDE NORTH OF WOLFPEN RUN. JUST PAST THE THIRD
GAS WELL, BEAR RIGHT AND DECEND THE POINT FOR .20 MILES TO

WELL 902 STRAIGHT AHEAD.

NEAREST FIRE STATION: CLARKSBURG

Received
Office of Ol & (Gas
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